From: Fisher, Sandi

To: Jimenez, Benjamin S; Grimm, Lydia T; Cooley, Hilary
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion
Date: Monday, December 12, 2022 1:51:57 PM
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Not entirely sure yet who will be there from IDFG, but from previous conversations with Jim,
it'd be him, Ed (though with his pending retirement, I'm not sure if that's still the case), Jon,
Toby, and Kathleen. I'll confirm that with him though.

~ S ~
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Sandi Fisher (she/her)

Acting State Supervisor
Idaho Fish and Wildlife Office
208-241-8043 (C)

From: Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin_jimenez@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 1:14 PM

To: Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary cooley@fws.gov>; Fisher,
Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

Thanks all. | pretty much plan on showing up when and where folks tell me to, and so far all of this
looks/sounds good. Do we know who will be attending on the IDFG side? [{S} iGN

Thanks,

Ben Jimenez

Conflict Coordinator

Grizzly Bear Recovery Program
US Fish and Wildlife Service
406-214-0497 (cell)

From: Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 11:36 AM

To: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>
Cc: Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin_jimenez@fws.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

Unless you expect topic creep, 3 hour seems like more than enough. | know we’ll be doing a pre-



meet review a week before, but recommend we also allow at % hour for us to convene/check in on
any updates/new matters just in case before we meet with IDFG.

Lydia T. Grimm, Attorney-Advisor
US DOI-Office of the Solicitor-PNW Region

(503) 231-2174

From: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 10:34 AM

To: Fisher, Sandi <sandi fisher@fws.gov>; Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin jimenez@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

If it's a relatively small group, | would guess we can cover it in 3 and hopefully less!

Thanks Sandi

From: Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 11:31 AM

To: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin_jimenez@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

Not yet, | was holding to see what your flight schedules were like. But it sounds like everyone
will be coming in the evening before. If that's the case, we could probably do 8:30-
11:30...unless you think we need more than 3 hours? That would give you enough time to get
to the airport by 12:00, which should be more than enough time for a 1:19 flight. Thoughts on
how long we need for the meeting?

From: Cooley, Hilary <hilary cooley@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 11:13 AM

To: Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>; Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin jimenez@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

Thanks Sandi.
Do we have a time set up for the meeting yet?
Wondering if we could make a return flight at 1:19°?

From: Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>




Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 9:12 AM

To: Grimm, Lydia T <|]ydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: Cooley, Hilary <hilary cooley@fws.gov>; Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin_jimenez@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

If interested, I'll be staying at the Oxford Suites, located near our FWS office.

PN

Boise Hotels F S
oxfordsuitesboise.com k

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 7, 2022, at 10:57 AM, Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov> wrote:

Ok, wasn't sure if 11 am was out of the question. . .I will plan on doing overnight and be
available for whenever on Fri. I'll let you know if any issues (we have limited travel
budget FY 23).

Lydia T. Grimm, Attorney-Advisor
US DOI-Office of the Solicitor-PNW Region
(503) 231-2174

From: Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 7, 2022 9:50 AM

To: Grimm, Lydia T <|]ydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: Cooley, Hilary <hilary cooley@fws.gov>; Jimenez, Benjamin S

<benjamin jimenez@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

Hi Lydia. Thatisn't ideal, as by the time you get from the airport to the Fish and
Game office, it would be at least 11:00 mst. Can you see if you can fly in the
evening before? | think that's what Hilary and Ben are planning on.

Thanks,

AJS ~
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Sandi Fisher (she/her)

Acting State Supervisor
Idaho Fish and Wildlife Office
208-241-8043 (C)




From: Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 7, 2022 10:46 AM

To: Fisher, Sandi <sandi fisher@fws.gov>

Cc: Cooley, Hilary <hilary cooley@fws.gov>; Jimenez, Benjamin S

<benjamin jimenez@fws.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

It looks like the earliest | can fly in is an 8 am pt departure with arrival at 10:17 am mtin
Boise. If that’s going to be too late, | can see about flying in the night before and
staying over, let me know.

Lydia T. Grimm, Attorney-Advisor
US DOI-Office of the Solicitor-PNW Region

(503) 231-2174

From: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 9:16 AM

To: Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>; Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>;
Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin jimenez@fws.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

Friday morning probably best for me. We could travel Thurs and Fri afternoon.

From: Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 9:53 AM

To: Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>;
Jimenez, Benjamin S <benjamin_jimenez@fws.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

| can do Friday 1/13 morning but will check on flight times to determine the earliest,
would be nice not to do an overnight but TBD.

Lydia T. Grimm, Attorney-Advisor
US DOI-Office of the Solicitor-PNW Region

(503) 231-2174

From: Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 6:19 AM

To: Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Jimenez, Benjamin S
<benjamin_jimenez@fws.gov>; Grimm, Lydia T <lydia.grimm@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

9th

Morning all. Looks like the IDFG team can't meet the morning of Jan due to

3th

the start of the legislative session. | know the morning of the 13" wasn't ideal,



but is it still doable by all? If so, what would be the best time....don't know if folks
would try to fly in the night before, or morning of? Please let me know...

Thanks,

kokokok

Sandi Fisher (she/her)

Acting State Supervisor
Idaho Fish and Wildlife Office
4425 Burley Drive, Suite A
Chubbuck, Idaho 83202
208-241-8043 (C)

From: Fredericks,Jim <jim.fredericks@idfg.idaho.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, November 23, 2022 9:12 AM

To: Fisher, Sandi <sandi fisher@fws.gov>

Cc: Schriever,Ed <ed.schriever@idfg.idaho.gov>; Boyer,Mary
<mary.bover@idfg.idaho.gov>; Rachael,Jon <jon.rachael@idfg.idaho.gov>;
Trever,Kathleen <kathleen.trever@idfg.idaho.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Tetonia Bear Follow-up Discussion

Hello Sandi,

We're all available on AM of January 13" The 9t is the beginning of the legislative
session, which may require the Director’s presence. We can begin whenever works
best for those who will be travelling — for now, we’ll keep the entire morning available.
I'll follow up with you in advance of the meeting to finalize time and agenda.

-Jim





